
                      
                                                                                                  

Farnsfield Parish Council
Annual Council Meeting Schedule - Municipal Year 2024/2025
There are no scheduled meetings in August. Chairs have the opportunity to call Extraordinary meetings if required.

Month Meeting Date Day Venue Time

June
Planning & Licensing 11/06/2024 Tuesday 11 June 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Facilities & Environment 11/06/2024 Tuesday 11 June 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 25/06/2024 Tuesday 25 June 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

July
Staffing 09/07/2024 Tuesday 09 July 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Finance & Governance 09/07/2024 Tuesday 09 July 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 23/07/2024 Tuesday 23 July 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Sept
Planning & Licensing 10/09/2024 Tuesday 10 Sept 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Facilities & Environment 10/09/2024 Tuesday 10 Sept 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 24/09/2024 Tuesday 24 Sept 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Oct Finance & Governance 08/10/2024 Tuesday 08 Oct 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 22/10/2024 Tuesday 22 Oct 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Nov
Planning & Licensing 12/11/2024 Tuesday 12 Nov 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Facilities & Environment 12/11/2024 Tuesday 12 Nov 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 26/11/2024 Tuesday 26 Nov 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Dec Finance & Governance 10/12/2024 Tuesday 10 Dec 2024 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm



                      
                                                                                                  

Month Meeting Date Day Venue Time

Jan
Planning & Licensing 07/01/2025 Tuesday 07 Jan 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Facilities & Environment 07/01/2025 Tuesday 07 Jan 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 21/01/2025 Tuesday 21 Jan 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Feb
Staffing 11/02/2025 Tuesday 11 Feb 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Finance & Governance 11/02/2025 Tuesday 11 Feb 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 25/02/2025 Tuesday 25 Feb 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

March
Planning & Licensing 11/03/2025 Tuesday 11 March 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Facilities & Environment 11/03/2025 Tuesday 11 March 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.15pm

Full Parish Council 25/03/2025 Tuesday 25 March 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

April Finance & Governance 08/04/2025 Tuesday 08 April 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 6.30pm

Full Parish Council 22/04/2025 Tuesday 22 April 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

May Annual Parish Meeting 13/05/2025 Tuesday 13 May 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm

Annual Council Meeting 27/05/2025 Tuesday 27 May 2025 Lower Hall, Village Centre, Farnsfield 7.00pm




